44 © 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • 38999 Hermetic
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
  H Per
Table III
  G Per
Table III
.592
(15.04)

MIL-DTL-38999 Series II Type
 232-103-H9 Jam-Nut Mount Connector Saver
HOW TO ORDER: COMMERCIAL
Sample Part Number 232-103 -H7 Z1 14 -35 P N -02
Basic Part Number 232-103 = Jam-Nut Mount
Hermetic Receptacle
Shell Style -H9 = Jam-Nut Mount
Connector Saver
Material / Finish ZL = CRES, Nickel	 Z1 = CRES, Passivated
Shell Size 08, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 22, 24
Insert Arrangement Per MIL-STD-1560
Contact Termination P = Pin on Plug End, Socket Opposite
S = Socket on Plug End, Pin Opposite
Alternate Key Position A, B, C, D (N = Normal)
Panel Accomodation
01 = .062 (Min)  .125 (Max)
02 = .062 (Min)  .250 (Max)
03 = .062 (Min)  .500 (Max)
Consult factory for additional options.
45© 2026 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • 38999 Hermetic
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
TABLE II: DIMENSIONS
SYM G H J
01 .062-.125
(1.57-3.18)
.469 MAX
(11.91 MAX)
1.300 MAX
(33.02 MAX)
02 .062-.250
(1.57-6.35)
.600 MAX
(15.24 MAX)
1.425 MAX
(36.20 MAX)
03 .062-.500
(1.57-12.7)
.850 MAX
(21.59 MAX)
1.675 MAX
(42.55 MAX)
TABLE I: CONNECTOR DIMENSIONS
SHELL
SIZE
A THREAD
CLASS 2A
B
DIA
C
A/F
D
FLAT
E DIA
MAX F K
DIA N
8 .875-20 UNEF 1.391/1.359
(35.33/34.52)
1.266/1.234
(27.38/26.57)
.818/.811
(16.64/20.60) .750 (19.05) .105/.084
(2.67/2.13)
.895/.885
(22.73/22.48)
.830/.820
(21.08/20.83)
10 1.000-20 UNEF 1.516/1.484
(38.51/37.69)
1.391/1.359